to you.

• If your Model 600 or 660 rifle was repaired as part of the 1979 recall, or it was not subject to the 1979 recall, you may have the bolt-lock removed at a total cost of \$20, plus tax. You will also receive a safety redemption certificate to complete and submit in order to receive a free blaze orange hat (one hat per certificate).

How to participate in the Safety Modification Program

Complete the General Repair Form and Send or deliver your firearm and the completed repair form to either:
a) A Remington Authorized Repair Center; or
b) Ship your firearm to the Remington factory at:
Remington Arms Company, Inc.
Ilion Firearms Plant
Attention: BL Safety Program
14 Hoefler Avenue
Ilion, NY 13357

Remington will bill or arrange for payment once your firearm is received and evaluated.

CAUTION: It is your responsibility to comply with all laws and regulations regarding transportation or shipping of your firearm. Absolutely no ammunition should be packaged with the firearm whether loaded in the firearm itself or included in the shipping container. The firearm should be transported only in a completely unloaded condition.

You may contact our Consumer Services Dept. at $1-800-243-9700\ M-F$ 9-5pm EST. if additional information is required.

K. Howerton Consumer Services

Customer (Bryan Hollon) 2/1/2006 7:44:35 AM I just read a little about a recall concerning the Mod 600. Weapon firing when taking it off "safe".

- 1) Is this recall still being offered as a free repair
- 2) Where is the nearest authorized pepair person to Baraga, MI (zip code 49908 in U.P.)

